



\$~128

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8524/2024 & Crl.M.A.32532/2024**

ABDUL KHALID

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhan Mohan, Mr. Tanu B
Mishra, Mr. Ravi Mishra, Mr.
Satyajeet Sharma and Ms. Nikita Jha,
Advs.

versus

BIR HORIZONS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

12.12.2024

List on 18th March, 2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024

Rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any