



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8524/2024 & CRL.M.A. 32532/2024 STAY**

ABDUL KHALID

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhan Mohan, Mr. Ravi Mishra,
Ms. Nikita Jha, Mr. Satyajeet Sharma
& Mr. Sumit Dubey, Advs

versus

BIR HORIZONS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vijay Kingen, Mr. Ashwani
Gehlot & Ms. Roopa Nagpal, Advs
alongwith respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
18.03.2025

%

No time left.

List on 11.08.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 18, 2025

sk