



\$~49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8524/2024 & CRL.M.A. 32532/2024

ABDUL KHALIDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anshul Jain and Mr. Pritam
Kumar Singh, Proxy Counsels.

versus

BIR HORIZONSRespondent

Through: None.

(50)

+ CRL.M.C. 8525/2024 & CRL.M.A. 32531/2024

ABDUL KHALIDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anshul Jain and Mr. Pritam
Kumar Singh, Proxy Counsels.

versus

GURDAYAL SINGHRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
25.05.2026

%

1. Since the lawyers are abstaining from work today, list on 06.07.2026.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 25, 2026/VS