



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 8524/2024 & CRL.M.A. 32532/2024
ABDUL KHALIDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

BIR HORIZONSRespondent
Through: Mr Vijay Kingen, Ms. Roopa Nagpal
and Mr. Himanshu Kingen, Advs.

30

+ CRL.M.C. 8525/2024 & CRL.M.A. 32531/2024
ABDUL KHALIDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

GURDAYAL SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr Vijay Kingen, Ms. Roopa Nagpal
and Mr. Himanshu Kingen, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **06.07.2026**

1. The point involved is very short i.e. concerning application moved under Section 311 Cr.P.C.
2. List on 24.08.2026.
3. Be shown in the supplementary list.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 6, 2026/nm/sk